Bid Questions and Answers Report Date & Time: 3/27/2013 2:01:06 PM

District Address: District 3 Construction Office, located at 1074 Highway 90 East, Chipley, FL
32428
District Phone: (850) 415-9713
Proposal: T3350
Project: 407168-1-52-01
Letting Date: 3/27/2013
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: SR 20

Question: 2744: 1.Sheet B1-6, Permanent Casing Table Note 2 "Construct the test  Posted: 3/1/2013 7:43:46 AM
shaft in the same manner and to the same requirements as a production
shaft", but the pay item 0455 107 Drilled Shaft Casing does NOT include
the quantity for the test shaft. Does the test shaft require Permanent
Casing? If yes, how long? In which pay item is the cost to be included?

Answer: Permanent casing is not required for the test shaft. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:  3/8/2013 2:19:26 PM

Question: 2745: 2. Is an Axial Shaft Load Test required for the test shaft? If yes, Posted:  3/1/2013 7:45:15 AM
what type? And which pay item?

Answer: Axial shaft load test is not required. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/8/2013 2:16:18 PM

Question: 2746: 3. For MCl/Verizon utility hangers, there are 2 different details on Posted:  3/1/2013 7:47:00 AM
sheet B1-34 and B1-35, please instruct which one to use? Also please
provide spacing information for this hanger.

Answer: The details shown on Sheet B1-34 are for the "braced", or "anchor" Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
hangers and the details on Sheet B1-35 are for "intermediate” hangers.

Posted: 3/8/2013 3:20:06 PM

Question: 2747: 4. Sheet B1-26, is the contractor responsible for installing the utility Posted: 3/1/2013 7:48:54 AM
hangers under the bridge? The payment note on this sheet stipulates
only the conduit.



Answer: The conduit and associated hangers and hardware (as required) are to Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
be provided to the contractor by the individual utilities. The contractor is
responsible for all installation. Payment for the installation is to be . o
included in pay item number 521-5-1. Posted:  3/8/2013 11:28:54 AM



